RESOLUTION NO. 2024-30

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT ON
BEHALF OF THE CITY WITH WEST COAST ARBORISTS IN THE AMOUNT

OF $58,000 FOR ON-CALL TREE MAINTENANCE SERVICES

WHEREAS, the City utilizes contract services for on-call maintenance of large trees city-
wide; and

WHEREAS, proper tree maintenance is important for the health and safety of the trees
and the public; and

WHEREAS, the West Coast Arborists continues to provide good quality tree maintenance
services; and

WHEREAS, additional on-call tree services in fiscal year 23/24 exceeded the expected
amount of the current agreement but funding has already been authorized and budgeted in
the Park-In-Lieu; and

WHEREAS, this is an amendment to the original agreement with West Coast Arborists
that selected them as the on-call maintenance provider through a competitive bid process.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Los Altos
hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute an amendment, on behalf of the City, to the
2023/24 agreement with West Coast Arborists for on-call tree maintenance services adding
$58,000 to the current $110,000 agreement.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution passed
and adopted by the City Council of the City of Los Altos at a meeting thereof on the 14th
day of May, 2024 by the following vote:

AYES: Dailey, Fligor, Lee Eng, Meadows, Weinberg
NOES:
ABSENT:
ABSTAIN:

Resolution No. 2024-30 Page 1



